
MAGRUDER ATHLETIC STAFF 
 

Below is a list of Magruder coaches and Athletic Department staff, 
along with their contact information. 

 
Athletic Specialist: Scott Zanni  Scott_A_Zanni@mcpsmd.org 
 
Webmaster: Smith, Michael C Michael_C_Smith@mcpsmd.org  
 
Assistant Athletic Administrator: Sofillas, Alexander Alexander_Sofillas@mcpsmd.org  
 
Athletic Trainer: Samantha Paizs, Samantha_Paizs@mcpsmd.org 
 
 
Fall Sports 
 
Cheerleading - Ashley Hull  Ashley_N_Hull@mcpsmd.org  (Varsity) 
                       
Cross Country – Aaron Trulock Aaron_J_Trulock@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
 
Field Hockey – Juliette McGuire juliette_m_mcguire@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
​ ​   Juliet Auville juliet_e_auville@mcpsmd.org (JV) 
 
Girls Flag Football:  AJ Tao:  andrew_j_tao@mcpsmd.org  
 
Football – Ray Fowle - Raymond_C_FowleII@mcpsmd.org  (Varsity) 
                 
Golf – Alex Sofillas - alexander_sofillas@mcpsmd.org 
 
Pickleball:  Kate Harwood: katelin_manning@mcpsmd.org 
 
Poms –  Shaina Levin:  shaina_levin@mcpsmd.org 
 
Boys Soccer – Okpodu, Samuel samuel_o_okpodu@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
                        Michael Buscemi - michael_a_buscemi@mcpsmd.org (JV) 
 
Girls Soccer – Rieland, Nicole Nicole_E_Prachar@mcpsmd.org (Varsity)  
                       Scott Rieland srrieland@aol.com (JV) 
 
Girls Volleyball – Tori Creamer,  victoria_k_creamer@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
​ ​ Marina Bell, marina_a_bell@mcpsmd.org 
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Winter Sports 
 
Boys Basketball – Dan Harwood -  Daniel_F_Harwood@mcpsmd.org (Varsity)  
                              Tim Harwood Timothy_D_Harwood@mcpsmd.org (JV) 
 
Girls Basketball – Justin Morris Justin_M_Morris2@mcpsmd.org(Varsity)  
​ ​       Erin Swam Erin_G_Swam@mcpsmd.org (JV) 
 
Bocce -  Renise Toweh renise_a_toweh@mcpsmd.org 
 
Cheerleading – Ashley Hull  Ashley_N_Hull@mcpsmd.org  (Varsity) 
 
Indoor Track & Field – Anthony Woods  anthony_e_woods@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
 
Poms – Shaina Levin:  shaina_levin@mcpsmd.org 
 
Swim and Dive – Snyder, Jeremy Jeremy_Snyder@mcpsmd.org  
 
Wrestling – Tao, Andrew J Andrew_J_Tao@mcpsmd.org  
 
 
 
Spring Sports  
 
Baseball – Josh Creighton - Joshua_creighton@mcpsmd.org (Varsity)  
                  Sam Crickey - Samuel_J_Crickey@mcpsmd.org (JV) 
 
Boys Lacrosse – Gregory Lyons gwl5021@gmail.com (Varsity)  
​ ​      
 
Girls Lacrosse - Kate Harwood Katelin_Manning@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
​ ​   Adelaide Carr  adelaide_f_carr@mcpsmd.org (JV) 
​ ​  
Outdoor Track & Field –Anthony Woods  anthony_e_woods@mcpsmd.org (Varsity) 
 
Softball – Fiona Johnson - Fiona_r_johnson@mcpsmd.org (Varsity)  
                  
 
Boys Tennis – Justin Morris Justin_M_Morris2@mcpsmd.org 
 
Girls Tennis – Bruce Goldstein bruce_a_goldstein@mcpsmd.org  
 
Boys Volleyball – Tori Creamer victoria_k_creamer@mcpsmd.org  
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Coed Volleyball – Michael Brevner michael_a_brevnerjr@mcpsmd.org 
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